

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

1-30-2018

Thumm v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45290

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"Thumm v. State Appellant's Brief Dckt. 45290" (2018). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All*. 7351. https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/7351

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by the Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs at Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs, All by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law. For more information, please contact annablaine@uidaho.edu.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

VANCE E. THUMM,)	
)	
Petitioner-Appellant,)	NO. 45290
)	
v.)	Ada Co. CV-PC-2013-14688
)	
STATE OF IDAHO,)	
)	
Respondent.)	
)	

APPELLANT’S BRIEF

APPEAL FROM THE DISTRICT COURT OF THE FOURTH JUDICIAL
DISTRICT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO, IN AND
FOR THE COUNTY OF ADA

HONORABLE SAMUEL A. HOAGLAND
District Judge

GREG S. SILVEY
Silvey Law Office Ltd
P.O. Box 1974
Boise, Idaho 83701

(208) 286-7400

KENNETH K. JORGENSEN
Deputy Attorney General
Criminal Law Division
P.O. Box 83720
Boise, Idaho 83720-0010
(208) 334-2400

ATTORNEY FOR
APPELLANT

ATTORNEY FOR
RESPONDENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature of the Case.....	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings.....	2
ISSUE	10
ARGUMENT	11
The Court Erred by Summarily Dismissing the Petition for Post-Conviction Relief.....	11
A. Standard of Review at Trial and on Appeal.....	11
B. Standard of Review Regarding a Claim of Ineffective Assistance of Counsel.....	11
C. Cumulative Error	12
D. The Claims and the Court’s Ruling	13
E. Ineffective Assistance of Counsel Regarding Joinder	13
i) District court’s rulings	13
ii) The district court erred in dismissing the joinder claim	15
F. <i>Brady</i> Violation-fingerprint report.....	21
i) The court’s description of the claim and ruling	21
ii) The court erred in its ruling	23
G. Ineffective Assistance of Counsel at Trial	27
i) Court’s description of the claims and rulings	27
ii) Failure to renew an objection to and impeach Jeremy Steinmetz’ testimony	27
iii) Failure to impeach Frankie Hughes	30
iv) Failure to renew objection to Paris Davis’ use of “prison”	31
v) Counsel failed to oppose the proposed impeachment of witnesses by gang membership (<i>Abel</i> issue).....	32
vi) Failure to impeach/refresh detectives or follow-up	35
H. Ineffective Assistance of Counsel Based on Lack of Preparation.....	37
i) Failure to provide discovery to Vance	38
ii) Failure to timely move to suppress lineups.....	38
I. Ineffective Assistance of Counsel at Sentencing and on Appeal	39

J. Prosecutorial Misconduct.....	39
CONCLUSION.....	42
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND SERVICE.....	42

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases:

<i>Bias v. State</i> , 159 Idaho 696 (Ct. App. 2015)	12
<i>Brady v. Maryland</i> , 373 U.S. 83, 83 S.Ct.1194 (1963)	13, 21, 23, 26
<i>Bruton v. United States</i> , 391 U.S. 123 (1970)	15, 18, 21
<i>Chambers v. Mississippi</i> , 410 U.S. 284 (1973).....	32
<i>Crawford v. Washington</i> , 541 U.S. 36, 124 S.Ct. 1354 (2004)	15, 18
<i>Davis v. Washington</i> , 547 U.S. 813 (2006).....	15
<i>Delaware v. Fensterer</i> , 474 U.S. 15 (1985).....	32
<i>Gibson v. State</i> , 110 Idaho 631 (1986)	12
<i>Gonzales v. State</i> , 120 Idaho 759 (Ct. App. 1991)	11
<i>Martinez v. State</i> , 125 Idaho 844 (Ct. App. 1994).....	11
<i>Nguyen v. State</i> , 126 Idaho 494 (Ct. App. 1994)	11
<i>Rock v. Arkansas</i> , 483 U.S. 44 (1987)	32
<i>Saykhamchone v. State</i> , 127 Idaho 319 (1995).....	11
<i>State v. Brown</i> , 739 N.W.2d 716 (Minn. 2007)	33
<i>State v. Charboneau</i> , 116 Idaho 129 (1989).....	12
<i>State v. Thumm</i> , 153 Idaho 533 (Ct. App. 2012)	34
<i>Stevens v. State</i> , 156 Idaho 396 (Ct. App. 2013)	12
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	12
<i>United States v. Abel</i> , 469 U.S. 445 (1984)	32, 33, 34
<i>United States v. Elkins</i> , 70 F.3d 81 (10 th Cir. 1995)	33
<i>United States v. Gonzalez</i> , 155 Fed.Appx. 580 (3 rd Cir. 2004).....	33

<i>United States v. Ingraldi</i> , 793 F.2d 408 (1 st Cir. 1986)	23
<i>United States v. Keys</i> , 899 F.2d 983 (10 th Cir. 1990)	33, 34
<i>United States v. Takasashi</i> , 205 F.3d 1161 (9 th Cir. 2000).....	33
<i>United States v. Thompson</i> , 37 F.3d 450 (9 th Cir. 1994).....	24
<i>Washington v. Texas</i> , 388 U.S. 14 (1967).....	32
<u>Other Authority:</u>	
Fifth Amendment, U.S. Constitution	32
Sixth Amendment, U.S. Constitution	15, 32
Fourteenth Amendment, U.S. Constitution.....	32
I.C. § 19-4901	11
I.R.C.P 56.....	11
I.R.E. 404(b)	27
